United Kingdom-Keele: Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related

equipment

OJ S 50/2022 11/03/2022

Corrigendum Supplies

Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1. Name and addresses

Official name: University of Keele

Postal address: Procurement Office, Directorate of Finance, Innovation Centre 2, Keele

University Science and Innovation Park

Town: Keele. Staffordshire

NUTS code: UKG24 Staffordshire CC

Postal code: ST5 5NH Country: United Kingdom

Contact person: Debbie Cramphorn E-mail: d.a.cramphorn@keele.ac.uk
Telephone: +44 1782734967

Internet address(es):

Main address: https://www.keele.ac.uk/

Address of the buyer profile: https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofkeele/aspx/Home

Section II: Object

II.1. Scope of the procurement

II.1.1. Title

Contract for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of Audio -Visual Equipment for Innovation Centre 7 (IC7)

Reference number: KU/330/DC/CMc/2022

II.1.2. Main CPV code

32000000 Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related equipment

II.1.3. Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4. Short description

Tenders are invited for the contract for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of Audio Visual Equipment for Innovation Centre 7 (IC7) in accordance with the Tender Specification in Section 2 of the ITT. The AV set up in the building will include an immersive Data Visualisation Suite made up of LED Tiles, a large Atrium LED video wall and a high-tech meeting room equipped for hybrid meetings and collaborative working. Other spaces will be equipped with large format displays and wireless presentation devices. Digital Signage and AV control systems will be required throughout the building.

131578-2022 Page 1/2

The Design and Build of Innovation Centre 7 (IC7) is part funded through a suite of secured funding including Keele University, the European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) as part of the England 2014-2020 European Structural and Investment Funds (ESIF) Growth Programme, and UK Government funding through the Getting Building Fund. The Audio Visual Equipment is also part funded by ERDF.

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.5. Date of dispatch of this notice

07/03/2022

VI.6. Original notice reference

Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 045-118318

Section VII: Changes

VII.1. Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2. Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number: II.1.2

Place of text to be modified:

Main CPV code

Instead of:

32000000 Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related equipment

Read:

32321200 Audio-visual equipment

VII.2. Other additional information

131578-2022 Page 2/2